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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, COUNTY DIVISION

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2013 - 01

Corrected
MENTAL HEALTH SCHEDULE FOR 2013 COURT HOLIDAYS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1%, 2013, the following Mental Health Court proccedings scheduled on
the following 2013 court holidays shaI] be amended as follows:

January 1, 2013, Tuesday, New Years Dav Holiday
o Case management conference will be held on Monday December 3] 2012
o Hearings will be held on Wednesday January 2, 2013 at READ and/or UIC

January 21, 2013, Monday, Martin Luther King Holiday

o Case management conference will be heard on Friday January 18, 2013

February 12, 2013, Tuesday, Lincoln’s Birthday Holiday
o Case management conference will be held on Monday February 11, 2013
o Hearings will be heard on Wednesday, Fe cbruary13 2013, at READ and/or UIC

February 18, 2013, Monday, Washington’ s Birthday Holiday

o Case management conference will be held on Friday February 15, 2013

March 4, 2013, Monday, Casimir Pulaski Dav Holiday
o Case management conference will be held on Friday March 1, 2013

May 27, 2013, Monday, Memorial Day Holiday
o Case management conference will be held on Friday May 24, 2013

July 4™, 2013, Thursday, Independence Day Holiday

o Case management conference will be held on Wednesday, July 3, 2013
o Hearings will be heard on Friday July 5, 2013 at UIC and/or Madden

- September 2, 2013, Monday, Labor Pay Holiday

o Case management conference will be held on Friday August 30, 2013

Dctober 14, 2013, Monday Coelumbus Day Holiday

o Case management conference will be held on Friday Qctober 11, 2013

Ndvember 11, 2013, Monday, Veteran’s Day Holiday

© Case management conference will be held on Friday November 8, 2013
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November 28-29, 2013, Thursday & Friday, Thanksgiving Day Holidays
o Casec management conference will be held on Wednesday November 27, 2013
© Hearings will be held on Monday December 2, 2013, at Madden and/or READ

December 25, 2013, Wednesday, Christmas Day Holiday
( J o Case management conference will be held on Tuesday, December 24, 2013
///ﬁ o Hearings will be held on Thursday, December 26, 2013, at UIC and/or Madden

January 1, 2014, Wednesday, New Year’s Day Holiday
o (Case management conference will be held on Tuesday December 31, 2013
o Hearings will be held on Thursday, January 2, 2014, at UIC and/or Madden

Case management conferences will continue to be heard at 11 a.m. in Room 1703A. during
these amended dates. Hearings likewise will continue to be heard at 9:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m., on
these amended dates, at the locations so indicated, unless otherwise ordered and subject to the
discretion of the assigned case management judge or the Presiding Judge.

Cermak Hospital mental health proceedings, usually heard on Mondays in Courtroom 1703,
which fall on a Monday holiday, shall be heard on the subsequent day, Tuesdays, unless
otherwise ordered, and subject to notice to the Office of the Presiding Judge, County Division.
Hearings for such Cermak hearings are to be heard by the emergency judge, unless otherwise
ordered by the Presiding Judge.

Dated this January 2", 2013. This order shall be published and made of record.

ENTERED: 2.7_72,)#

Edmund Ponce de Leon #1708
Presiding Judge, County Divigion

JUDGE EDMUNAPONCE DELEON- 1708

JAN 02233
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